| | | TC: OS | 5491 | | A0444 |
|----------|--|---|---|---|--|
| 4 | 30515 | DEED OF | MORTGAGE | Vol <u><i>M9b</i></u> Pa | ge <u>40141</u> |
| | ARTIES This Deed of Trustis made on December | 2 <u>3, 1996 (</u> | , among the Grantor | | |
| NANCY | T DRY PROVIDENCES IN THE REAL SECTION OF THE R | , DW PRILLI () | CING CORPORATION | Portiand, CA 97204 | ("Truslee"), |
| | and the Beneficiary | | Post 7 appendix | _, whose address is | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | a PO BCX 1570 , TUALATIN, OR 97 | 52 | | | ("Lender"). |
| | CONVEYANCE: For value received, Borrower irrevocably and all rights, easements, appurtenances, rents, lease PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4734. CLEVELAND AVEN | south on one of the | /3 to Trustee, in trust, with d future improvements and LAMATH FALLS (Chy) | fixtures (all called the "proper, Oregon | ty"). 97601 (Zip Code) |
| | (Street) | 이 가지 않는다. 같은 아내는 바람이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 같은 것이 같이 | 이 나라고 있다. 19년 | 이가 하우지 않으며 이 이가 있는 것이다. 동안 전철에 가지 않는 것이다. | in the |
| | EGAL DESCRIPTION: All of the property located City/Town/Village of KLAMATH FALL | Res Constants in the | COUNTY OF R | LANDIH | in the |
| | | | amanahin less | chold or other | titled |
| | State of <u>OR</u> , in which the Borralegal interest. This property is "Additional Property Description" together with a security interest mobile home, ser | which is in that c | ttached heretc rtain 1996, 44 | as Exhibit A, | |
| | | Land on the | Tanfar or its a | nsions to obtain a | ана стала (р. 1997) Аликана (р. 1997) |
| | The Borrower does neredy an more detailed property description and to attach Exhibit A after the | n after th | MOLLOWAL LAND N | TATEST CERC LINE ARAS | |
| 80: | | | | | |
| P3 | | | | | |
| 27 | | | | | |
| DEC | located in KLAMNTH | the except for | County, Oregon. | | |
| 読んが | TITLE: Borrower covenants and warrants title to the prop | ときひと ふく 読みない ないま | | | |
| 8 | SECURED DEBT: This Deed of Trust secures to Lend contained in this Deed of Trust and in any other amounts Borrower owes to Lender under this De- extensions, and renewals thereof. | I of Trust or unde | r any instrument secured | by this Deed of Trust, including | ig all modifications. |
| | extensions, and renewals thereof. The secured debt is evidenced by (List all instrume A Universal Hote or Kanufac Security Agreement executed | ired Home | stail Installs = | Bt Contract and | an a |
| | Security Agreement executed | Dy Duyeron. | 그는 사람을 물려 있는 것을 들었다. | | • |
| | Revolving credit agreement dated | | . Advan | ces under this agreement may | be made and repaid |
| | and again made subject to the dollar limit described Future Advances: The above debt is secured even | a though all or pa | n of it may not yet be adva | anced. Future advances are co | ontemplated and will |
| | Future Advances: The above debt is secured to be secured to the same extent as if made on the d The above obligation is due and payable on | te this Deed of In | ustis executed. | ction disbursement | if not paid earlier. |
| | The above obligation is due and payable on | Trust at any one tin | ne shall not exceed a maxi | mum principal amount of 82748. | 9 |
| | The total unpaid balance secured by this Deed of BIGHTY THO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDERD plus interest, plus any amounts disbursed under a | | | Dollars (\$ security of this Deed of Trust | or to perform any of |
| | the covenants contained in this beed of trust, the | 4.9 | 이번 일상 수업에서 가지 않는다. | | |
| | U variable Rate: The interest rate on the obliga: | on secured by this | Deed of Trust may vary a | cording to the terms of that of | oligation. |
| | Variable Rate: The interest rate on the colligation A copy of the loan agreement containing to part hereof. | he terms under wi | ich the interest rate may | vary is allached to this beech | |
| | RIDERS: Commercial | | | e Deed of Trust including th | lose on page 2, and |
| | RIDERS: Commercial SIGNATURES: By signing below, Borrower agrees to SIGNATURES: By signing below, Borrower agrees to Signed by Borro | the terms and co ver. Borrower alt | o acknowledges receipt | of a copy of this Deed of Tru | ist on today's date. |
| | $\gamma / \gamma \gamma \eta$ | Manager 1 | | | |
| | RATIOND C. HILLER | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | しゅう たい 人物学 読んとう | | | |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT: STATE OF OREGON. | Klamath Decemb | | personally appea | |
| | RAYHOM) C. MILLER | | | | and acknowledged |
| | the foregoing instrument to be | | voluntary act and deed | | |
| | (Cificial Seal) | Before m | | $1/\Omega$ | |
| | My commission of the second se | real () (| JAME A | K-UL | |
| | RHONDAK. OLIVIH | | | ry Public for Oregon | |
| | LIY COMMISSION NO. OBJUZ | DOULEST FOR | RECONVEYANCE | | 가 있는 것이 있다. 이는 것이 한 것이 있는 것이 다른 것이 아파 한 것이 있는 것이 있다. |
| | IO INUSIEIDESEEDESEEDESEE | wind by this De | t of Trust Said note of 10 | tes, together with all other ind | ebtedness secured by |
| | The undersigned is the holder of the holder of the notes of holes of this Dead of Trust, have been paid in full. You are here to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held be | an director to coo | collegid note of Dotes 200 | THIS DEED OF THUS, MINOR COL | 00.000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held b | you under this Cr | TO A STATISTIC PORCE | | 28년 19년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18년 18 |
| | Date | | | | OREGON |
| | © 1985 Bankers Systems, Inc. SL Cloud, MN (1-300-397-2341) Form (| TOCPMTG-OR 2/23/3 | • 四日間 日日日 | GT-153 | 3-090 (1.94) (page 1 of 2) |
| | | | | | VIII. |

N

40142

1. Payments. Borrower agrees to make all payments no the secured of it when due. Unless B prower and Lender agree otherwise, any payments Lender receives from Borrower or for Borrower's benefit will be applied ins to any amounts Borrower and Lender agree otherwise, any payments principal, second to interest, and then to principal. If printial prepayment of the secured debt occurs for any reason, it will not reduce or excuse any scheduled payment until the secured debt is paid in full.

COVENANTS

2. Claims Against Title. Borrower will pay all taxes, as ressments, and other charges attributable to the property when due and will defend title to the property against any claims which would impair the lier of this Deed of Trust. Lender may require Borrower to assign any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply let or or materials to improve or maintain the property.

3. Insurance. Borrower will keep the property insured under terms accept ble to Lender at Borrover's expense and for Lender's benefit. All insurance policies shall include a standard mortgage clause in far or of Lender. Lender will be named as loss payee or as the insured on any such insurance policy. Any insurance proceeds may be applied, within Linder's discretion, to either the restoration or repair of the damaged property or to the secured debt. If Lender requires mortgage insurance, Borrower agrees to maintain such insurance for as long as Lender requires.

4. Property. Borrower will keep the property in good condition and make all repairs reasonably necessary.

5. Expenses. Borrower agrees to pay all Lender's expresses, including re-isonable attorneys' fees, if Borrower breaks any covenants in this Deed of Trust or in any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. Forrower will pay these amounts to Lender as provided in Covenant 9 of this Deed of Trust.

6. Prior Security Interests. Unless Borrower first obtain 3 Lender's written consent, Borrower will not make or permit any changes to any prior security interest. Borrower will perform all of Borrower's obligations under any prior Mortgage, Deed of Trust or other security agreement, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due.

7. Assignment of Rents and Profits. Borrower assigns to Lender the routs and profits of the property. Unless Borrower and Lender have agreed otherwise in writing, Borrower may collect and retain the rents as long as Eorrower is not in default. If Borrower defaults, Lender, Lender's agent, or a court appointed receiver may take possession and manage the property and collect the rents. Any rents Lender collects shall be applied first to the costs of managing the property, including court costs and attorneys' lees, commissions to rental agents, and any other necessary related expenses. The remaining amount of rents will then apply to payments on the secured debt's provided in Covenant 1.

8. Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower agrees to comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower will perform all of Borrower's duties under the covenants, by laws, or regulations of the condominium or planned unit development.

9. Authority of Lander to Perform for Borrower. If Borrower fails to perform any of Borrower's duties under this Deed of Trust, Lender may perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Lender may sign Borrower's name or pay any amount if necessary for performance. If any construction on the property is discontinued or not carried on in a reasonable manner, Lender may do whatever is necessary to protect Lender's security interest in the property. This may include completing the construction.

Lender's failure to perform will not preclude Lender from exercising any of its other rights under the law or this Deed of Trust.

Any amounts paid by Lender to protect Lender's security interest will be secured by this Deed of Trust. Such amounts will be due on demand and will bear interest from the date of the payment until paid in full at the interest rate in effect on the secured debt.

10. Default and Acceleration. If Borrower fails to make any payment when due or breaks any covenants under this Deed of Trust or any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender may accelerate the maturity of the secured debt and demark immediate payment and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law.

11. Power of Sale. If Lender Invokes the power of sale, Londer shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and at Lender's election to cause the property to be sold and shall cause, such notice to be recorded in each county in which the property or applicable law that require. After the lapse of such time as may be prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall shall cause such notice to the network and to other persons as public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the time and place and under, the tarms designated in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee expressed or implied. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (1) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, persons legally entitled thereto.

12. Inspection. Lender may enter the property to inspect it if Lender gives Borrower notice beforehand. The notice must state the reasonable cause for Lender's inspection.

13. Condemnation. Borrower assigns to Lender the proceeds of any award or claim for damages connected with a condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the property. Such proceeds will be applied as provided in Covenant 1. This assignment is subject to the terms of any prior security agreement. During the applied as provided in Covenant 1. This assignment is subject to the terms of any prior security agreement.

14. Walver. By exercising any remedy available to Lencler, Lender does not give up any rights to later use any other remedy. By not exercising any remedy upon Borrower's default, Lender does not waive to y right to later consider the event a default if it happens again.

15. Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. All duties under this Deed of Trust are joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust but does not co-sign the underlying debt instrument(s) does so only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the property to the Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. In addition, such a Borrower agrees that the Lender and any other Borrower under this Deed of Trust may extend, modify or make any other charges in the terms of this Deed of Trust. Borrower and the terms of this Deed of Trust are joint and several. Any Borrower under this Deed of Trust may extend, modify or make any other charges in the terms of this Deed of Trust or the secured debt without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower from the terms of this Deec of Trust.

The duties and benefits of this Deed of Trust shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

16. Notice. Unless otherwise required by law, any notice to Borrower shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it addressed to Borrower at the property address or any other address that Borrower has given to Lender. Eo rower will mail any notice to Lender at Lender's address on page 1 of this Deed of Trust, or to any other address which Lender has designated.

Any notice shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner stated above.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in the Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender's prior written consent. Lender may demand immediate payment of the socured debt. Lender may also demand immediate payment if the Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in the Borrower is not or transferred. However, Lender may not demand payment in the above situations if it is prohibited by federal iaw as of the date of it is Deed of Trust.

13. Release. When Borrower has paid the secured debt in full and all undstrying agreements have been terminated, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the property. Borrower agrees to pay all costs to record such reconveyance.

19. Substitute Trustee: Trustee shall resign at the request of Lender and my resign at its own election. Upon the resignation, incapacity, disability or death, of Trustee, Lender, shall appoint a successor trustee by an instrument recorded in the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded. The successor trustee shall thereupon be yested with air power of the original Trustee.

20. Use of Property: The property subject to this Dead of Trust is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. 834 160

21. Attorneys' Fees, As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney a fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an

appellate court. es au a tradez (2 1943 1.9 16 4.536 CI 1125 10 94 Etter 22. Severability. Any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or any agreement it evidencing the secural debt which conflicts with applicable law will not be effective unless that law expressly or impliedly parmite, validations by agreement. If any provision or clause in this Deed of Trust or any agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforceability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms.

19

in the look has a substance of substances

16 194 1210 (4) 400 274 104 [8] 教育的 UF TROUT 派相保险会 it there there are the there is seen before the start its 111 ICA 17 JAINAMARYSCI STANDORSKY PROJECTION (1997)

Spinister ? 想回顧

illy-

Healing C. Caree

出经 法公理

(page 2 of 2) 1 Grs

EXHIBLIT "A"

LOT 11, Tract 1203, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

40143

day

27th

CODE 38 MAP 3908-12DA TAX 1.0T 2300

SS.

語に

STATE OF OREGON : COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

- 11

M96 of <u>Mortgages</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk Krithen Kiss by FEE \$20.00 1